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Stephanie L. Stumbo, Executive Director 
Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
21 1 Sower Boulevard 
P. 0. Box 615 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 

September 26,2008 

S t ?  2 6  2008 
PUBLIC SERVICE 

COMMISSION 

RE: APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC 
COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF ITS ELECTRIC AND GAS 
BASE RATES - Case No. 2008-00252 
(Updotes to Qriesiioii Nos. 43, 44, and 57) 

APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC 

00564 
COMPANY TO FILE DEPRECIATION STUDY - C ~ s e  NO. 2007- 

Dear Ms. Stumho: 

On August 12, 2008, in the above-referenced proceeding, L.ouisville Gas and 
Electric Company (“LG&E”) filed initial responses to Question Nos. 43, 44, 
and 57 of the First Data Request of Commission Staff dated July 16, 2008. The 
directives in each of these data requests required on-going updates to the 
information as it becomes available. 

Pursuant to the directive of Question No. 43, LG&E hereby provides an original 
and ten (10) copies of its updated Rives Exhibit 2 and Analysis of Embedded 
Cost of Capital to reflect changes through August 31,2008. 

Pursuant to the directive of Question No. 44, LG&E hereby provides an original 
and ten (10) copies of its detailed monthly income statements for August 2008. 

Pursuant to the directive of Question No. 57, LG&E hereby provides an original 
and ten (10) copies of its updated actual rate case expenses througli August 31, 
2008. 

Louisville Gas and 
Electric Company 
State Regulation and Rates 
220 West Main Street 
PO Box 32010 
Louisville, Kentucky 40232 
www eon-us corn 

Robert M Conroy 
Director 1 Rates 
T 502-627-3324 
F 502-627-3213 
robert conroycgeon-us corn 



Ms. Stephanie L. Stumbo 
September 26,2008 

Please confirm your receipt of these documents by placing the File Stamp of 
your Office on the enclosed additional copy" 

Please contact me if you have any questions about this filing. 

Sincerely, f? -+ Robert M. Conroy 

Enclosures 

cc: Parties of Record 

Counsel of Record 

Allyson K. Sturgeon, Senior Corporate Attorney - E.ON U.S. LLC 
Robert M. Watt - Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC (L,ouisville Gas and Electric ) 
Kendrick R. Riggs - Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC (L.ouisville Gas and Electric) 
W. Duncan Crosby - Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC (Louisville Gas and Electric) 
Dennis Howard I1 - Office of the Attorney General (AG) 
Lawerence W. Cook - Office of the Attorney General (AG) 
Paul D. Adams - Office of the Attorney General (AG) 
Michael L. Kurtz - Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry (KIUC) 
Lisa Kilkelly - Legal Aid Society, Inc. (ACM and POWER) 
David C. Brown - Stites and Harbison (Kroger) 
Joe F. Childers - Getty & Childers PL,LC (CAK) 

Consultants to the Parties 

Steve Seelye - The Prime Group (E.ON U S .  LLC) 
William A. Avera - FINCAP, Inc (E.ON IJ.S. LLC) 
John Spanos - Gannett Fleming, Inc. (E.ON U S .  LLC) 
Robert Henkes (AG) 
Michael Majoros - Snavely King Majoros O'Connor & Lee (AG) 
Glenn Watkins - Technical Associates (AG) 
Dr. J. Randall Woolridge - Smeal College of Business (AG) 
Lane Kollen - Kennedy and Associates (KIUC) 
Kevin C. Higgins - Energy Strategies, LLC (IOoger) 



VERIFICATION 

STATE OF KENTUCKY ) 

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON ) 
) ss: 

The undeisigned, S. Bradford Rives, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he 

is the Chief Financial Officer, for Louisville Gas and Electric Company, that he has 

personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the responses for which he is identified as 

the witness, and the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his 

information, knowledge and belief. 

S. BRADFORD RIVES 

Subscribed and sworn to befoie me, a Notary Public in and before said County 

and State, this ,dSs day of September, 2008. 

My Commission Expires: 



VERIFICATION 

STATE OF KENTUCKY ) 

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON ) 
) ss: 

The undersigned, Shannon L. Charnas, being duly sworn, deposes and says that 

she is the Director, Utility Accounting for Louisville Gas and Electric Company, that she 

has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the responses for which she is 

identified as the witness, and the answers contained therein are true and correct to the 

best of Iter information, knowledge and belief. 

SHANNON L. CHARNAS 

Subscribed and sworn lo before me, a Notary Public in and before said County 

and State, this 25% day of September, 2008. 

3 3 &i-j?v)7>* A ,  (SEAL) 
Notary Pgbljc J A  

My Commission Expires: 

/%W,*"!M, 9 , d Clio 



LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

CASE NO. 2008-00252 

UPDATED Response to First Data Request of Commission Staff 
Dated July 16,2008 

Updated Response Filed September 26,2008 

Question No. 43 

Responding Witness: S. Bradford Rives 

4-43" Provide any information, when known, that would have a material effect on net 
operating income, rate base, or cost of capital that has occurred after the test year 
but was not incorporated in the filed testimony and exhibits. 

A-43. See attached IJpdated Rives Exhibit 2 and Analysis of the Embedded Cost of 
Capital, reflecting changes to embedded cost of capital through August 31,2008 
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Attachment to UPDATED Response to Question No. 43 
Page 2 of2 

Rives 
LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

ANALYSIS OF THE EMBEDDED COST OF CAPITAL AT 
August 31,2008 

LONG-TERM DEBT 1 

09101126 1 70000% ' 27 500 000 
ti101127 1 75000%' 35000000 
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10101132 3 62300% ' 41 665 000 
10101133 I 8 0 0 0 0 % ~  126000000 I 
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Bank of America 1OlOt133 I 549,951 649,951 
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SHORT TERM DEBT 
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211,335.000 

45895045 a 
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2 Call premium and dsbl OxpBWe is be,"@ amomzed Over the remainins life of bonds due 1011109 61l115 711113 and 811117 

3 Roacquiied bonds 



LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

CASE NO. 2008-00252 

UPDATED Response to First Data Request of Commission Staff 
Dated July 16,2008 

Updated Response Filed September 26,2008 

Question No. 44 

Responding Witness: Shannon L. Charnas 

Q-44. Provide detailed monthly income statements for each month after the test year, 
including the month in which the hearing ends, as they become available 

A-44 See attached income statement €or August 2008. 



Attachment to UPDATED Response to Question No. 44 
Page I of 4 

Charms 

LOIJISVILLF, GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

Income Statements 

August 3 1,2008 
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LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

CASE NO. 2008-00252 

UPDATED Response to First Data Request of Commission Staff 
Dated July 16,2008 

Updated Response Filed September 26,2008 

Question No. 57 

Responding Witness: Shannon L. Charnas 

Q-57. Provide the following information concerning the costs for the preparation of this 
case: 

a. A detailed schedule of expenses incurred to date for the following categories: 

(1) Accounting; 

(2) Engineering; 

(3 )  Legal; 

(4) Consultants; and 

(5) Other Expenses (identify separately) 

For each category, the schedule should include the date of each transaction, check 
number or other document reference, the vendor, the hours worked, the rates per 
hour, amount, a description of the services performed, and the account number in 
which the expenditure was recorded. Provide copies of any invoices, contracts, or 
other documentation that support charges incurred in the preparation of this rate 
case. Indicate any costs incurred for this case that occurred during the test year. 

b. An itemized estimate of the total cost to be incurred for this case. Expenses 
should he broken down into the same categories as identified in (a) above, 
with an estimate of the hours to be worked and the rates per hour. Include a 
detailed explanation of how the estimate was determined, along with all 
supporting worlcpapers and calculations,. 

c. During the course of this proceeding, provide monthly updates of the actual 
costs incurred, in the manner requested in (a) above. Updates will be due the 
last business day of each month, through the month of the public hearing. 

A-57. c. See attached 
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E O N U S  LLC 
Ann: Dorothy E QBrien 
220 West Main Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 

Attacliment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 4 of 68 

Cliarnas 

Stall Keenon Ogden PLLC 
2000 PNC Plaza 

500 West Jefferson Street 
Louisville, Kentucky 40202-2828 / / 

502 33.1-6000 ! /  . :  
Tax ID # 61-0411389 

-.. ._ 

June 26,2008 
invoice #: 588472 

Account #: 400001/129265 

Please send your payment by July 26,2008 to Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC at: 
P.O. Box 11969 

Lexington, KY 40579-1969 

Re: 2008 Rate Case 
Your Reference: Resp Atty: Allyson Sturgeon 
Operating Cos : LGBE and KU 
eCounsei No 26970 

Fees rendered this bill 

Less E ON special discount 

Disbursements 

Total Current Charges This Matler 

$23,785 00 

$4,378 50 

$ 2 1  02 

$21,427.52 

123395 KU RATE CASE 0321 026900= I @  ‘i713. 7t 
123396 LGE RATE CASE-E 0321 026900 = scss ,  32 
123400 LGERATECASE-G 0321 026goo= ,,?, b r 7 r ,  Li(f 

-2 1 y J,’I 2 2. \r 

Prepared by (see attached for approval): 

Kathy L Wilson, Legal Adrnin Asst (2541) 
&7(u3 

Date: x. 1 1  -6f 

Keep this copy for your records. 



E ON U S LLC 

Attacliment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 5 of 68 

Charnas 

Professional Services for the period through 05/31/08, including the following: 

Re: 2008 Rate Case 
Your Reference: Resp Atty: Allyson Sturgeon 
Operating Cos : LGBE and KU 
ecounss No :26970 
Our Reference: 400001/129265/KRR/1016 

- Date 

05/01/08 

05/02/08 

05/05/08 

05/05/08 

05/06/08 

05/06/08 

05/06/08 

05/07/08 

05/07/08 

05/08/08 

05/08/08 

05/09/08 

05/12/08 

05/12/08 

05/12/08 

05/12/08 

05/13/08 

05/14/08 

05/15/08 

05/16/08 

05/16/08 

05/19/08 

Description 

Work on testimony 

Work on testimony 

Work on testimony 

Draft of Rives testimony 

Review Virginia code and regulations and Tennessee regulations 
regarding requirements for filing Articles or Incorporation and 
Amendments with Applications 

Work on testimony 

Meetings at E ON re tariff harmonization and late payment fee issue; 
preparation for same; draft of Rives direct testimony 

Revise potential procedural schedule 

Draft of Cockerill testimony; draft of Rives testimony 

Work on testimony, 

Drafts of Conroy and Cockeriil testimonies. 

Drafts of Scott and Rives teslimonies. 

Meeting at E ON re revenue requirement issues: work on testimony 

Review e-mails re calendaring rate case 

Conf call re WNA and franchise fee tariff 

Meetings re late payment charge and pro forma adjustments 

Drafts of Rives and Scott testimonies 

Drafts of Rives and Scott testimonies 

Drafts of Rives, Scott. and Cockerill teslimonies 

Work on testimony 

Drafts of Rives, Scott, and Cockerill testimonies 

Work on testimony; prepare for and attend meeting at E ON re rate 
case issues and testimony 

Keep this copy for yonr records 

Sloll Keenon Ogden PLLC 
Invoice No 588472 

~ 

KRR 

KRR 

KRR 

WDC 

JWH 

KRR 

WDC 

DTE 

WDC 

KRR 

W DC 

WDC 

KRR 

LAT 

RMW 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

KRR 

WDC 

KRR 

Hours 
3 00 

2 00 

2 50 

2 80 

1 30 

2 00 

6 10 

0 20 

4 30 

2 00 

3 30 

3 60 

3 50 

0 20 

0 80 

6 50 

3 70 

1 30 

1 60 

1 00 

3 40 

2 50 



Attachment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page G of G8 

Cliarnas 

E ON U S LLC 

__ Date 

0511 9/08 

05/19/08 

05/20/08 

05/22/08 

05/23/08 

05/23/08 

05/23/08 

05/27/08 

05/27/08 

05/27/08 

05/28/08 

05/28/08 

05/29/08 

05/29/08 

05/29/08 

Description 

Review progress of drafts of Mr Eellar's testimony for KU and 
LGBE 

Draft of Bellar and Conroy testimonies: meeting at E ON US re 
revenue requirements 

Draft of Eellar and Conroy testimonies 

Revisions to Mr Hermann's LGBE testimony 

Work on testimony and restructure of case 

Reconcile Mr Hermann's KU testimony wilh revisions from 
company; revise Mr Hermann's LG8E and KU testimony 

Draft of Conroy testimony; meeting at E ON US re document 
production with Ms Sturgeon and others 

Work on testimony 

Analysis of rate case issues 

Draft of Conroy testimony 

Work on testimony 

Draft of Conroy testimony 

Analysis of testimony requirements 

Incorporate additional revisions StJggeSled by E ON into Mr 
Hermann's LGBE testimony 

Revisions to drafl Eellar testimonies 

Total Services 

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 
Invoice No 588472 

T& 

MTH 

WDC 

WDC 

MTH 

KRR 

MTH 

W DC 

KRR 

RMW 

WDC 

KRR 

WDC 

KRR 

MTH 

WDC 

Hours 
0 40 

5 80 

5 40 

0 30 

3 50 

2 20 

4 00 

1 00 

0 50 

3 20 

1 00 

4 70 

0 70 

0 80 

0 90 

$23,785.00 

Summary of Services 
- lnit Timekeeper H o u r s -  Rate 
RMW Watt R M 130  35000 455 00 
LAT Tully. L A 020 31500 63 00 
DT E Eversole D T  0 2 0  31000 62 00 
JWH Hendricks, J Wade 
KRR Riggs, Kendrick R 
WDC Crosby. Ill W Duncan 
MTH Hursl, M T 

130 29000 377 00 
2470 35000 8,645 00 
6060 22000 13,332 00 

3.70 23000 851 .OO 

Total Services 92 00 $23,785 00 

Keep this copy for your records. 



E O N U S  LLC 

__ Dale DescriDlion 

04/01/08 Wesliaw Charges 

Total Disbursements 

Disb Code DescriDlion 

022 Wesllaw Charges 
Total Disbursements 

TOTAL FEES 8 DISBURSEMENTS 

LESS DISCOUNT 

Total Current Charges This Matter 

Attaclirnent to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 7 of 68 

Cliarnas 

Disbursements 

Summary of Disbursements 

Stoil Keenon Ogden PLLC 
Invoice No 500472 

&n-owlJ 

MTH $21 02 

$21.02 

- Aml 

$21.02 
$21 02 

$23.806 02 

$-2.378 50 

$21,421 5 2  

Keep this copy for your records. 



Attachment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
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Cliarnas 
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Charnas 
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E ON U S  LLC 
Atln: Dorothy E O'Brien 
220 West Main Slreel 
Louisville, KY 40202 

Attacliinent to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 12 of 68 

Cliarnas 
1 

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 
/ ,  

2000 PNC Plaza 
500 West Jefferson Street -[[, I) qo(+ I 

Louisville, Kentucky 40202-2828 i 1 
j ,  1 

502 33.3-6000 
T a x  ID #i 61-0421389 

.January 31, 2008 
Invoice #: 574069 

Account f l .  400001/129265 

I ,. 

Please send lour payment by Mnrch 1,2008 to Stoll Keeoon Ogden PLLC at :  
P.O. Box 11969 

Lexington, KY 40579-1969 

Re: 2008 Rate Case 
Your Reference: Resp Ally: Allyson Slurgeon 
Operaling Cos : LG&E and KU 
eCounsel No 26970 

Fees rendered this bill 

Less E ON special discount 

Total Current Charges This  Matter 

Keep this copy foi your iecords 

$ 5,699 50 

S-569 95 

<. $ 5,129.55 i 
_.--- - .. _-- 
--.__ 



E ON U S LLC 

Attacliment to  Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 13 of68 

Charms 

Professional Services for the period through I2/31/07. including the following: 

Re: 2008 Rate Case 
Your Reference: Resp Ally: Allyson Sturgeon 
Operating Cos : LG8E and KU 
eCounsel No 28970 
Our Reference. 400001/1 292651KRFU1016 

__ Date 

1211 9/07 

12/26/07 

12/26/07 

12/26/07 

12/27/07 

12/28/07 

12/28/07 

Description 

Analysis of evidentiary issues 

Preparation for and meeting at E ON wilh Ms Sturgeon re plans lot 
possible 2008 rate case; follow-up on same 

Review material re rate case planning 

Meeling at E ON wilh Ms Sturgeon and others re rate case 
planning 

Work on oullines of testimony for officers; draft notice of inlenl; 
research regulations 

Work on outlines of testimonies; send same to Ms Sturgeon foi 
review and comment 

Work on outlines of testimony; research; send filing requirement 
checklist to Ms Sturgeon 

Total Services 

Sloll Keenon Ogden PLLC 
Invoice No 574069 

& 

KRR 

KRR 

RMW 

RMW 

RMW 

KRR 

RMW 

Hours 

0 80 

2 00 

- 

1 00 

5 00 

5 00 

2 00 

1 50 

$5,699.50 

Summary of Services 
Value - Init TimekeeDer H o u r s -  Rate - 

RMW Walt. R M 1250 33500 4,18750 
KRR Riggs. Kendrick R 4.80 31500 1,512.00 

Total Services 17 30 $5,699 50 

TOTAL FEES 8 DISBURSEMENTS 

LESS DISCOUNT 

Total Current Charges This Matter 

$5,699 50 

$-569 95 

$5,128,55 

Keep this copy for your records 
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CLarnas 
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E ON US. LLC 
Atln: Dorothy E O'Brien 
220 West Main Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 

Attacltment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Stall Keenon Ogden PLLC 

2000 PNC Plaza 
500 West Jefferson Street 

Louisville, Kentucky 40202-2828 

Tax ID # 61-0421389 
502 ,333-6000 

July31, 2008 
Invoice #: 591794 

Account #: 4000011129265 

Please send your payment by September 3,2008 to Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC at: 
P.O. Box 11969 

Lexington, KY 40579-1969 

Re: 2008 Rale Case 
Your Reference: Resp Alty: Allyson Sturgeon 
Operating Cos.: LGBE and KU 
eCounsel No 26970 

Fees rendered this bill 

Less E ON special discount 

Disbursements 

Total Current Charges This Matter 

$59,322 00 

$5,932 20 

$ 1074 

123395 

123396 

123400 

KU RATE CASE 0321 026900= a L 7 0 o ~  27 
LGE RATE CASE-E 0321 026900 = 20 0 2 5 a ~  
LGE RATE CASE-G 0321 026900 = I, b75. 0 7  _-_ 

5 3Lw* 5 

prepared by (see attached for approval): 

Keep this copy for your records. 



Attachment to U~datcd  RCSDOnSe to Onestion No. 57(c) 

E ON U S  LLC 
Altn: Dorothy E OBrien 
220 West Main Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 
2000 PNC Plaza 

500 West Jefferson Street 
Louisi*ille, Kenluck) 40202-2828 

1 ax 11) # 61-0421189 
502 3 3 3-6000 

Page 16 of 68 
Cl,ar\s 

July 3 1, 2008 
Invoice #: 591794 

Account #: 400001/129265 

Please send your payment by September 3,2008 to Stoll Keenon Ogden PI..I,C ai:  
P.O. Box 11969 

I,exingion, KY 40579-1969 

Re: 2008 Rate Case 
Your Reference: Resp Ally: Allyson Sturgeon 
Operating Cos : LGBE and KU 
eCounsel No :26970 

Fees rendered this bill 

Less E ON special discount 

Disbursements 

Total Current Charges This Matte1 

Balance as of June 26,2008 

Less payments on prior billings 

Balance due on prior billings 

Total Amount Due This Matter 

$59,322 00 

$-5,932 20 

$ 10 74 

$ 53,400 54 

$21,427 52 

$0 00 

$21,427 52 

$74,828 06 

Keep this copy for your records., 



E O N U S  LLC 

Attachment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 17 of 68 

Ciiarnas 

Professional Services for Ihe period through 06130108. including the following: 

Re: 2008 Rate Case 
Your Reference: Resp Ally: Allyson Sturgeon 
Operating Cos : LGBE and KU 
eCounsel No :26970 
Our Reference: 400001/129265/KRW1016 

- Date 

06/02/08 

06/02/08 

06/02/08 

06/03/08 

06103108 

06/03/08 

06/03/08 

06/04/08 

06/04/08 

06/04/08 

06/04/08 

06/05/08 

06/05/08 

06/05/08 

06/06/08 

Description 

Telephone conference with Ms Slurgeon and others re rate case 
slatus; work on testimony 

Review documents from LGBE regarding Mr Staffieri: draft Mr 
Slaffieri's LGBE testimony 

Review of rate case issues; memo re same; call with Ms Slurgeon 
and others re rate case status 

Work on teslimony and issues in case 

Prepare for and attend meeting at E ON regarding testimony o( Mr 
Hermann 

Examine and review Avera testimony 

Revisions lo memo re rale case issues for Ms Sturgeon; review of 
draft tariffs in preparation for lariff harmonization meeting 

Prepare for and attend meeting at E ON re rale case issues; work on 
lestimony 

Work on Mr Hermann's KU testimony and LGBE testimony: review 
materials from E ON for purposes of identifying exhibits to be 
included or attached to Mr Hermann's testimony; incorporate all 
comments and edits to dale into Mr Hermann's leslimony for LGBE 
and KU; outline additional information needed; draft e-mail lo Ms 
Sturgeon regarding Mr. Hermann's leslimony: work on Mr 
Thompson's leslimony 

Examine and review Avera leslimony 

Tariff harmonization (page-turn) meeting al E ON: preparalion 
therefor 

Prepare for and attend meeling a1 E ON with Ms. Sturgeon and 
others re testimony; work on same and other issues in case 

Review documents to supporl Mr Thompson's testimony; 
conference with Ms Slurgeon and Mr Hudson regarding Mr 
Thompson's testimony: work on Mr Staffieri's testimony for both 
LGBE and KU; revisions to Mr Hermann's lestimony for both LGBE 
and KU 

Research re lemporary service lariffs and special charges (for Ms 
Slurgeon) 

Work on leslimony 

Keep this copy for your records. 

Stoli Keenon Ogden PLLG 
Invoice No 591796. 

KRR 

MTH 

WDC 

KRR 

MTH 

RMW 

WDC 

KRR 

MTH 

RMW 

WDC 

KRR 

MTH 

WDC 

KRR 

2 00 

4 30 

5 60 

2 70 

2 20 

1 00 

3 60 

5 00 

6 50 

1 50 

8 00 

5 50 

4 80 

3 20 

5 00 
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E ON U S LLC 

- Date 

06/06/08 

06/06/08 

06/06/08 

06/09/08 

06/09/08 

06/09/08 

06/10/08 

06/1 1/06 

0611 1108 

06/11/08 

0611 1108 

06/t 1/06 

06/12/08 

06/12/08 

06/12/08 

06/12/06 

06/13/08 

061 13\08 

061 13/08 

Descriotion 

Work on Mr Staffieri's testimony 

Review Avera testimony; teiephone Mr Murphy re rate case issue 

Work on leslimony 

Work on testimony 

Review KPSC report on reliability for utililies in Kentucky; draft e- 
mail to Ms Sturgeon regarding same; work on Mr Hermann's 
testimony and incorporate comments and revisions from Mr 
Wollram; review additional comments to Mr Staffieri's lestimony; 
work on Mr Staffieri's leslimony 

Revisions to draft leslimony 

Revisions to draft testimony 

Prepare for, and attend, meeting at E ON re notice and publication 
issues: read revised memorandum on newspaper publication 

Work on testimony 

Review all materials and documents provided by Mr Hudson lo  date 
for purposes of drafting Mr. Thompson's leslimony; work on Mr 
Thompson's LGBE lestimony 

Review iiling requiremenl material and prepare for conference call; 
participate in conference call re filing requiremenls; examine and 
revise Mr Murphy's testimony and other materials; e-mail to Mr 
Cornett 

Revisions to lestimony; meeting at E ON re revenue requirements 

Prepare draft iellers re publication for Commission and AG; read 
revised lis1 of publications; lelephone conversation with Ms 
Wellrnan; recommend additions lo publications 

Attend two meetings at E ON re testimony and rate case issues; 
preparation for same 

Work on Mr Thompson's testimony; draft e-mail to client circulating 
draft of LGgE testimony with comments; prepare for meeting on Mr 
Hermann's lestimony; atlend meeting on Mr Hermann's testimony; 
prepare for meeting on Mr Thompson's testimony; attend meeting 
on Mr Thompson's testimony; minor revisions to Mr Staffieri's 
lestimony in light of meeling on Mr Hermann's testimony 

Revisions to drafl testimony 

Prepare summary of method of giving notice of proposed rate 
increase: revise letters for PSC and AG concerning notice issues 

Work on teslimony 

E-mail to Mr Bellar regarding information for Mr Thompson's 

Keep this copy for your records. 

Sloli Keenon Dgden PLLC 
Invoice No 591794 

& 

MTH 

RMW 

WDC 

KRR 

MTH 

WDC 

W DC 

DTE 

KRR 

MTH 

RMW 

WDC 

DTE 

KRR 

MTH 

WDC 

DTE 

KRR 

MTH 

Hours 

0 90 

1 80 

4 20 

5 00 

5 00 

4 40 

4 30 

2 10 

2 00 

3 30 

3 00 

4 to  

1 40 

3 50 

7 00 

4 60 

1 40 

1 00 

0 10 
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E O N U S  LLC 

__ Date 

0611 3/08 

0611 3/08 

06/16/08 

0611 6/08 

0611 6/08 

06117108 

06/t 7/08 

0611 7/08 

06/18/08 

06/18/08 

06/18/08 

0611 9/08 

0611 9/08 

06/20/08 

06/20/08 

O6/20/08 

06/23/08 

06/24/08 

Description 

lestimony 

Conference call with Avera, et al; review changes lo Mr Murphy's 
testimony. tariffs, etc 

Revisions to drafl testimony 

Preparalion for and attend meeling at E ON with Ms Sturgeon and 
business clients re rate case issues 

Review malerials from E ON personnel regarding lestimony of MI 
Thompson, Mr Staffieri and Mr Hermann; revise Mr Hermann's 
testimony per June 12  meeting at E ON 

Revisions to draft testimonies 

Prepare for and allend meetings at E ON wilh Ms Sturgeon and 
business clients re issues in case 

E-mail draft of Mr Slaffieri's LGBE testimony to Ms Sturgeon 

Revenue requiremenls conference call; research re same 

Work on testimony: attend meeting at E ON re rate case issues 

Review all new material provided by E ON regarding testimony of 
Mr Hermann; incorporate new malerial into drafts of Mr Hermann's 
LGBE and KU testimony; incorporate revisions into Mr Hermann's 
testimonies per June 12 meeting; begin reviewing new material 
provided by E ON regarding testimony of Mr Thompson; incorporate 
new material into drafts of Mr Hermann's LGBE and KU testimony 

Revisions to draft testimony 

Review materials received from E.ON regarding Mr Thompson's 
testimony; edit Mr Thompson's LGfkE and KU testimony; draft Mr 
Thompson's testimony and incorporate new materials and 
information; exchange e-mails wilh E ON regarding addilional 
information needed for Mr Thompson's testimony 

Revisions lo draft testimony 

Work on teslimony 

Additional drafting to Mr Thompson's lestimony; review and analyze 
additional informalion provided by E On personnel and incorporate 
into same; draft e-mails to E On personnel, including Ms Sturgeon, 
regarding Mr Thompson's and Mr Hermann's testimony 

Meeting at E ON lo discuss testimony revisions; revisions to 
testimony 

Review proposed edits from Mr Hudson; review materials lo confirm 
accuracy of new numbers and revisions, draft delailed e-mail lo Mr 
Hudson regarding same 

Telephone conference with Ms Sturgeon; review e-mails from Mr 

Keep this copy for your records. 

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 
Invoice No 59'1794 

&r 

RMW 

WDC 

KRR 

MTH 

WDC 

KRR 

MTH 

WDC 

KRR 

MTH 

WDC 

MTH 

WDC 

KRR 

MTH 

WDC 

MTH 

RMW 

Hours 

1 50 

4 00 

2 50 

3 $0 

7 60 

2 00 

0 10 

2 00 

1 80 

5 40 

1 80 

4 90 

1 30 

1 00 

6 00 

2 80 

2 00 

0 30 
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E O N U S  LLC 

__ Date 

06/24/08 

06/25/08 

06/25/08 

06/25/06 

06126108 

06/26/08 

06/26/08 

06127108 

06/27/08 

06/27/08 

06/27/08 

06/27/08 

06/30/08 

06/30/06 

06/30/08 

06130108 

06130106 

Description 

Reinerl re filing requirements 

Revisions to draft testimony 

Preparation for and attend meeting at E ON re testimony; work on 
same 

Review e-mails and revisions from E ON regarding testimonies of 
Mr Hermann, Mr Thompson and Mr Staffieri; incorporate revisions 
into leslimonies of Mr Hermann, Mr Thompson and Mr Staffieri: 
draft e-mail to Ms Sturgeon regarding organization of data 
supporting testimonies; review previous information lor Mr 
Hermann's 2004 rate case testimony 

Revenue requirements meeting 

Work on testimony 

Review Mr Tompson combined LG&E and KU leslimony and place 
endnotes at end of testimony referencing source of information for 
data contained therein; collecl and organize sources of information 
for all data contained in Mr Thompson's testimony; review Mr 
Hermann's LG&E teslimony and place endnotes; collect and 
organize sources of information for all data contained in Mr 
Hermann's LG&E leslirnony 

Tariff harmonization meeting; preparation therefor 

Draft notice letter for companies 

Attend meeting at E ON re rale case issues: work on lestimony 

Incorporate materials from E ON into Mr Staffieri's LG&E testimony; 
draft Mr Staffieri's KU testimony and reconcile with LG&E testimony 

Conference call re issues: status of various mallers; examine Mr 
Rives' testimony 

Revisions to drafl testimonies 

Analysis of publication nolice requirements in PSC regulalions 

Attend meeting at E ON re notices of intent lo file rale case; work on 
testimony 

Review e-mails from Mr Hudson regarding revisions to Mr 
Thompson's testimony: incorporale revisions lo same; review capital 
expenditure spreadsheet from Mr Murphy; review additional 
malerials still needed for testimony regarding safety council and 
outline questions for Mr Sutlon 

Examine and revise teslimony: research filing requirements; e-mail 
lo Mr Lovekamp 

Revisions lo draft teslimony; review of filing requiremenls 

Sloll Keenon Ogden PLLC 
Invoice No 591794 

a 

WDC 

KRR 

MTH 

WDC 

KRR 

MTH 

WDC 

DTE 

KRR 

MTH 

RMW 

WDC 

DTE 

KRR 

MTH 

RMW 

WDC 

__ Hours 

0 70 

2 00 

3 50 

1 60 

1 00 

6 50 

6 20 

0 30 

6 00 

3 40 

2 00 

5 60 

0 50 

4 00 

0 90 

5 50 

3 60 

Keep this copy for your records 



E O N U S  LLC 

- Dale 

Total Services 

- Init Timekeeper 
RMW Watt. R M 
DTE Eversole. D T 
KRR Riggs, Kendrick R 
WDC Crosby, Ill, W Duncan 
MTH Hursl. M T 

Description 

Attacliment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
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Summary of Services 

Sloll Keenon Ogden PLLC 
Invoice No 591794 

Hours 

' $ 5 9 , 3 2 2 0 ~  

H o u r s -  Rate Value 
1660 35000 5.810 00 
5 7 0  31000 1,767 00 

5200 35000 18.200 00 
7940 22000 17,468 00 
69.90 23000 16,077 00 

Total Services 223 60 $59,322 00 

Disbursements 

- Date DescriDtion Amounl 
06/05/08 6/5 parking KRR $4  00 

VENDOR: Riggs, Kendrick R INVOICE#: 061308; DATE: 6/13/2008 
06/05!08 Westlaw Charges DTE $6 74 

Total Disbursements $10 74 

Summary of Risbursements 

Disb Code DescriDtion 

020 Local Transporlalion: Mileage 
022 Westlaw Charges 

Total Disbursements 

TOTAL FEES 8 DISBURSEMENTS 

LESS DISCOUNT 

Total Current Charges This Matter 

$4 00 
$6.74 

$ I O  74 
-- 

$59,332 74 

$6,932 20 

$53,400 54 

Outstanding Invoices 

- Date Invoice No. Billed Amount PavmenUCredits Balance Due 

06/26/08 588472 $21,427 52 $ 0  00 $21.427 52 

Keep this copy for your records 



E ON U S LLC 

- Dale Invoice No. 

Total Outstanding Invoices This Matter 

Total Amount Due This Matter 

Attacliment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
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Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 
Invoice No 591794 

Balance Due 

521,421.52 

$74.828 06 

Billed Amount PavmenVCredils 

Keep this copy for your records. 
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FINANCIAL C O N C E P T S  A N D  AITL.ICA 11ONS. I N C  
3907 RED R I V E R  

AUS'TIN. ?EXAS 78753 

f incap@texas.net  
Fax (512) 458-4768 

July 31, 2008 

Mr Rick Lovekamp 
E O N U S  
Post Office Box 32010 
LG u i SL i I I e, Kent  ?: c key 4 0 2 3 2 

Reference No : 01856 
Taxpayer ID N o .  74-2058652 

Consulting Services: 

Professional Time. 

Research, Analysis, and Testimony 
Preparation i n  Connection with Rate 
Cases before the Kentucky Public 
Service Commission Pursuant to E.QN 
U.S. C o n t r a c t  No. 25561 (For the 
Period July 1, 2008 through July 31, 
20081 

Wil l iam E Avera 

Adrien McKenzie 
4% hours $ 1,800 

7% hours 1,875 

Total $ 3,675 

Bruce (Fairchild 

mailto:incap@texas.net
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E The Prime Group E 
Invoice for Services Rendered 

Invoice Date: August 1,2008 

- 

AUG 1 2 2UO8 
To: E.ON 

A& t q \ y  *.- E P.O. Box 32010 
Louisville, K.Y 40232 

Attn: Mr. Robert CONOY 

29,,0 hours of consulting work by Larry Feltner @ $150.00/hr 
perfoinied during July in developing a cost of service study and in 
providing assistance in preparing a retail rate case for E.ON. 

119.5 hours of consulting work by Paul Garcia @ $150.00/hr 
performed during July in developing a cost of service study and in 
providing assistance in preparing a retail rate case for E.ON. 

198.0 hours of consulting work by Steve Seelye @ $ZOO.OO/hr 
performed during July in providing assistance in preparing a retail rate 
case for. E.ON. 

$ 4,350.00 

$ 17,925.00 

$ 39,600.00 

~ _ _  

Total due for July $61,875.00 

Please remit payment to: The Prime Group, LLC 
P.O. Box 837 
Crestwood, ICY 40014-0837 

/ . ine I 7,73'1.3 8 

The Prime Group, LLC 
P. 0. Box 837 * Creshvood, !Cy * 40014-0837 

Phone 502-425-7882 FAX 502-326-9894 
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. _-_ 

II The Prime Group 

Angust 1,2008 

EON US 
Attn: Robert CONOY 
P.0 Box 32010 
Louisville, KY 40232 

Enclosed is an invoice for the work that The Prime Group performed for EON during July in 
developing a cost of service study and in ploviding assistance in preparing aretail rate case for E.ON 
and a separate invoice for assistance on E.ON’s wholesale rate case. Thanks for the opportunity to work 
with you on these projects. 

! 
I Sincerely, 

Marty Blake 
Principal 

Tho Prime Groicp, LLC 
P. 0. Box 837 * Crcstwood, ICY * 40014.0837 

Phone 502-425-7882 FAX 502326.9894 
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Md.. LLC 
r 

TERMS: NE7 10 DAYS I 

2.G73 251 27 

AUG n I 2008 
67 5 0  

I 

BALANCE DUE WITHIN i o  DAY$ 
tale payment charge 01 1 le% per month' 

*(I-* -0 4."- 118% wr annum~ WIII M 
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United .S:6!es Pmial Service 
Ppiagc S l a t e p n i -  First-Class Mall & Priority Hall 
Use lhir lorn fordlher Flraf.Cbsr MsiiorP,fo@ Mail. 
Thoymay.mlbe &bod. 

Emall PddrELis. I1 Ani 

i I LOUISVILLEKY 40218 

E 

I CORPORATE COMhlUNlCATiaNS 
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Ueled C.!.;les Paslal Service 
Postage Slafornent - Firs1.Class Mall 8 Priority Mail 
&'*e thi3 loim lw2ilher Fiat-CiaSI M d i w  P d m y  Mail. 
meymeynol becombined 

Emsil Address, It Any 

11410 BISHOP LANE 
I nl IWCIII, I CY" ."_l.D - - - .- . . . . . - .  . 

LOUISVILLE KY 40202 
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101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKF0RT.W 40601- 

Voice (502) 223-8821 Fax (%2) 8752624 

L I 
Friday, September 05,2008 12:M PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 

220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR Order 08085ELO 
P 0 BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40202- 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Agency E ON U S Services, Inc PO Number 

Client 

Newspaper 
Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

BARDSTOWN KENTUCKY STANDARD 
Notice customer deposit- 08/15/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit- 08/22/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit- 08/29/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 

Notice customer deposit- 08/13/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit-- 08/20/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deoosit- 08/27/2008 3 K 5 5 

BEDFORD TRIMBLE BANNER-DEMOCRAT 

Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 

BRANDENBURG MEADE CO MESSENGER 
Notice customer deposit- 08/13/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit- 08/20/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit- 08/27/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 

$1563 CLDlS 

$1563 CLDlS 

$1563 CLDIS 

$4 70 CLDlS 

$470 CLDlS 

$470 CLDIS 

$950 CLDIS 

$950 CLDIS 

$950 CLDIS 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$OOf l  7 5000% 

$000 00000% 

$000 00000% 

$000 D0000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$257 90 

$257 90 

$257 90 

$77 55 

$77 55 

$77 55 

$156 75 

$156 75 

$156 75 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amoun t  Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 
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101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKF0RT.W 40601- 

Voice (502) 223-8821 Fax (502) 8752624 

Friday, September OS, 2008 12:M PM 

Invoice 
MARY GILLESPIE 

220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR Order 08085ELO 
P O BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40202- 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Agency E ON U S Services, Inc. PO Number 

Client 

Newspaper 
Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

Brandenburg News Standard 
Notice customer deposit- 08/15L?008 3 x 6 
Access code: 
LGE73XGAUG 
Notice customer deposit- OBR212008 3 x 6 
Access code: 
LGE73XGAUG 
Notice customer deposit-. 08/29/2008 3 x 6 
Access code: 
LGE73XGAUG 

Notice customer deposit- 08/13/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deposit- 08/20/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deposit- 08/27/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 

Notice customer deposit- 08/13/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deposit- 08/20/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deposit- 08/27/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 

CAVE CITY BARREN CO PROGRESS 

EDMONTON HERALD-NEWS 

$700 CLDlS 

$700 CLDlS 

$700 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDlS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDlS 

$1460 CLOlS 

$1460 CLDlS 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 7 5flfl0% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75fl00% 

$000 75fl00% 

$0 00 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$126 00 

$126 00 

$126 00 

$240 90 

$240 90 

$240 90 

$240 90 

$240 90 

$240 90 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amoun t  Due Subject t o  1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 

AdVrnlrpsNv.rrlonB20byCustommra 1°C Cop)ii~hl2OOi 2007 Regisleredla Knnlrky Prarr Samca 
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101 CONSLJMER LANE 
FRANKFORT,KY 40601- 

Voice (502) 223-8821 Fax (sO2) 8752624 

I 1 
Friday, September 05, 20m 12:m PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 

220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR Order O8085ELO 
Agency E ON U S Services, lnc PO Number 

P o BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40202- 

Client Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Newspaper 
Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

ELIZABETHTOWN HARDIN CO INDEPENDENT 
Notice customer deposit- 08/14/2008 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deposit- 0812112008 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deposit- 08/28/2000 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 

ELIZABETHTOWN NEWSENTERPRISE 
Notice customer deposit- fl8/14/2008 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit- 08/21/2008 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit- 08128/2008 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 

GLASGOW DAiLY TIMES 
Notice customer deposit- fl8/14/2008 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit- 08/21/2008 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 

3 x 5 5  

3 x 5 5  

3 x 5 5  

3 x 5 5  

3 x 5 5  

3 x 5 5  

3 x 5 5  

3 x 5 5  

Notice customer deposit-- 08/28/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 

$725 CLDIS 

$725 CLDIS 

$7 25 CLDIS 

$2205 CLDlS 

$2205 CLDiS 

$2205 CLDIS 

$1055 CLDlS 

$1055 CLDIS 

$1055 CLDlS 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$a00 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$11962 

$11962 

$119 62 

$363 82 

$363 82 

$363 82 

$174 08 

$174 08 

$174 08 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOIJNT. 

Amount  Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 



Attacliment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 42 of 68 

Charnas 

101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFORT,KY 40601- 

Volce (502) 223-8821 Fax (502) 875-2624 

I 
Friday, September 05,2008 12:M PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 
E ON U S  Services, Inc 
220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P 0 BOX32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40202- 

Agency PO Number 
Order 08085ELO 

Client 

Newspaper 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co. 

Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

GREENSBURG RECORD-HERALD 
Notice customer deposit- 08/13/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit-- 0812012008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit-- 08/27/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 

HODGENVILLE LARUE CO HERALD NEWS 
Notice customer deposit-- 08/13/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deposit- 08/20/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deoosit- 08/27/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 

LAGRANGEOLDHAMERA 
Notice customer deposit- 08/14/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit- 08/21/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit- 08128/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 

$1311 CLDiS 

$1311 CLDIS 

$1311 CLDIS 

$768 CLDIS 

$768 CLDIS 

$768 CLOlS 

$1190 SAU 

$11 90 SAU 

$1190 SAU 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$216 32 

$215 32 

$216 32 

$126 72 

$126 72 

$126 72 

$196 35 

$196 35 

$196 35 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. 1F THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FLJLL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOIJNT. 

Amount  Due Subject t o  1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 



Attachment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 4.3 of 68 

Cliarnas 

101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFORT,W 40501- 

Voice (502) 223-8821 Fax (502) 875-2624 

I 
Friday, September 05,2008 12:W PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 
E ON U S. Services, Inc. 
220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P O BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40202- 

Agency PO Number 
Order 08085ELO 

Client 

Newspaper 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co. 

Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

LEBANON ENTERPRISE 
Notice customer deposit- 08/13/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deposit- 08/20/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deposit- 08/27/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 

Notice customer deposit- 08/14/2008 4 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE4X55LCJ 
Notice customer deDOSit-- 08Ri/2008 4 x 5 5 

LOUISVILLE COURIERJOURNAL 

Access code: 
LGE4X55LCJ 
Notice customer deposit- a8iz8/zoa8 4 x 5 5 
Access code: 
IGE4X55LCJ 

Notice customer deposit- 08/17/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deposit- 08/24/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deposit- 08/31/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 

METCALFE COUNTY LIGHT 

$9 18 CLDlS 

$918 CmIS 

$918 CLDIS 

$10964 CLDlS 

$10964 CLDIS 

$10964 CLDiS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDlS 

$000 75000% 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 00000% 

$000 00000% 

$000 oooao% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$151 47 

$151 47 

$151 47 

$2,412 08 

$2,412 08 

$2,412 08 

$240 90 

$240 90 

$240 90 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amoun t  Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent, 

Ad Vmlrg~Nuad,wS' lU by Curmmnxo inc  Copyrighl2OOt ZWl Rc?glwed To Kentucky Piasa Sanicc 



Attscliment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 44 of 68 

Cliarnas 

101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFORT,KY 40601- 

Voice (502) 223-8821 Fax (502) 8752624 

I 
Friday. Seplwnber ffi.2OMI 12:M PM 

Invoice 
MARY GILLESPIE 

220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR Order 08085ELO 
P O  BOX32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40202- 

Agency E ON U S Services, Inc PO Number 

Client 

Newspaper 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

MUNFORDVILLE HART CO NEWS-HERALD 
Notice customer deposit- 08/14/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deDOSit-- OBR1/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deposit- OBR8/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 

Notice customer deposit- 08/20/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deposit-. 08/27/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 
Notice customer deposit- 09/03/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGE3X55ENU 

Notice customer deposit- 08/15/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit-- 08/20/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit-- 08R7/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 

NEW CASTLE HENRY CO LOCAL 

SHELBYVICLE SENTINEL-NEWS 

$1460 CLDlS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1077 CLDIS 

$1077 CLDIS 

$1077 CLDlS 

$1241 CLOlS 

$1241 CLDIS 

$1241 CLDIS 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$240 90 

$240 90 

$240 90 

$177 70 

$177 70 

$177 70 

$204 76 

$204 76 

$204 76 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR AGCOlJNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount  Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 

Repisloiad To KcntuskY Pierr Sewce A d V m l p ” v ~ r r i o n  62ObyCurfomm8m 1°C Coipyiighl 2001 2007 



Attaclment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 45 of 68 

Charnas 

101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFOWKY 4ffi01- 

Voice (soz) zz3-aazt Fax (502) 8752624 

MARY GlLLESPiE 
Agency E.ON U S Services, Inc 

220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 

LOUISVILLE, KY 40202- 
P O  BOX 32010 

PO Number 
Order 08085ELO 

Client 

Newspaper 

Louisville Gas 8, Electric Co 

Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

SHEPHERDSVILLE PIONEER-NEWS 
Notice customer deposit- 08/13/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit- 08/20/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit- 08/27/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 

SPRiNGFlELD SUN 
Notice customer deposit- 08/13/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit- 08/20/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit-- 08/27/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 

Notice customer deposit- 08/23/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit- 08/20/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 
Notice customer deposit- 08/27/2008 3 x 5 5 
Access code: 
LGEEN3X55A 

TAYLORSVILLE SPENCER MAGNET 

$11  68 CLDIS 

$11 68 CLDIS 

$11 68 CLDIS 

$841 CLDIS 

$841 CLDlS 

$841 CLDiS 

$696 CLDIS 

$696 CCDlS 

$6 96 CLOlS 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$192 72 

$192 72 

$192 72 

$138 76 

$138 76 

$138 76 

$114 84 

$114 84 

$114 84 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOiCE AMOUNT. 

Amount  Due Subject t o  1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 

i \ d v m l r g ~ - m ~ ~ ~ n 8 2 0  bYCusbmnm Inc Cop~ighfZ0012w7 R o w l a m d  To Kanlucb Pmsr ScMcs 



Attacliment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 46 of 68 

Charms 

101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFORT,KY 4C601- 

Voice (502) 223-8821 Fax (502) 875-2624 

I 
Friday, Seplemberffi, 2008 12:M PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 

220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P.0 BOX32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40202- 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Agency E ON U S Services, Inc PO Number 
Order 08085ELO 

Client 

Newspaper 

Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

Total Advertising $18,513 12 
Discounts 
Tax: USA 
Total Invoice 

Payments 
Adjustments 
Balance Due 

$828 36 
$0 00 

$17,684 76 

$0 00 

$0 00 

$17,684 76 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MlJST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount  Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 

Ad Vmlmc’ucrrion 820  by CurPImwrir 1°C CrrpgghlZOOi 2007 Regislcicd To Kanluchy Picsr Saivlce 



Attacliment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 47 of 68 

Charnns 

FRANKFORT,KY 40601- 
Voice (502) 223-6621 Fax (502) 876-2624 

I 
Friday, August 15,2008 1254 PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 

220 W. MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P 0. BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, K Y  40232 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Agency E.ON U S  Services, Inc 

Client 

Newspaper 

PO Number 
Order 08082EL0 

Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

BARDSTOWNKENTUCKYSTANDARD 
Page 1-Notice to LGE 07/25/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 07/25/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/25/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page I--Notice to LGE 08/01/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 08/01/2008 8 x 21 5 
cu&mers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae3-Noticeto LGE 08/01/2008 8 x 13 
cuctomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae I--Notice to LGE 08/08/2008 8 x 21 5 - 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page Z-Notice to LGE 08/08/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 08/08/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

$1563 CLDlS 

$1563 CLDIS 

$1563 CLDIS 

$1563 CLDIS 

$1563 CCDlS 

$1563 CLDIS 

$1563 CLDlS 

$1563 CLDlS 

$1563 CLDIS 

$000 75000% 

$0 00 75000% 

$0 00 75000% 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$0 00 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$2,688 36 

$2,688 36 

$1,625 52 

$2,688 36 

$2.688 36 

$1,625 52 

$2,688 36 

$2,688 36 

$1,625 52 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MlJST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQIIEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIB1.E FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject t o  1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 



Attachment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 48 of 68 

Cliarnas 

Voice (502) 223.8821 Fax (592) 8752624 

, 
Friday, August 15, MM) 12:54 PM 

Invoice 
MARY GILLESPIE 

220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR Order 08082ELO 
P O  BOX32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Agency E ON U S Services, Inc PO Number 

Client 

Newspaper 
Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

EEDFORD TRIMBLE BANNER-DEMOCRAT 
Paae 1--Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 21 5 
cu;tomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae 2-Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 21 5 
cuGomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page Z--Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3--Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paqe 1--Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 5 
cuGomers-Access code. 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae %-Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 5 - 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae 3-Notice to LGE 08/06/2R08 8 x 13 

$470 CLDlS 

$470 CLDIS 

$470 CLDIS 

$470 CLDIS 

$470 CLDlS 

$4 70 CLDIS 

$470 CLDlS 

$470 CLDlS 

$470 CLDIS 

$000 fl0000% 

$000 00000% 

$0 00 00000% 

$000 00000% 

$000 00000% 

$0 00 0 0000% 

$000 ooooa% 

$000 OOOflO% 

$000 00000% 

$808 40 

$808 40 

$488 80 

$808 40 

$808 40 

$488 80 

$808 40 

$808 40 

$488 80 - 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 



Attacliment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 49 of 68 

Chsrnas 

Voice (502) 223-6821 Fax (502) 875-2624 

I 
Friday, August 15, 2008 12:U PM 

Invoice 
MARY GILLESPIE 

220 W. MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P.0 BOX32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Louisville Gas 8 Electric Co 

Agency E.ON US. Services, Inc 

Client 

Newspaper 

PO Number 
Order 08082ELO 

Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

ERANDENEURGMEADECO MESSENGER 
Paae 1--Notice to LGE 07123/2008 8 x 21 25 - 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page %-Notice to LGE 07123/2008 8 x 21 25 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 23 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 1-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 25 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page &-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 25 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae 3-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 13 
cuGomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paoe 1--Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 25 
I 

customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page%-Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x21 25 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page %-Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

$950 CLDlS 

$950 CLDlS 

$950 CLDIS 

$950 CLDIS 

$950 CLDIS 

$950 CLDlS 

$950 CLDlS 

$950 CLDlS 

$950 CLDlS 

$0 00 7 5 0 0 0 %  

$ 0 0 0  75000% 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$000  7 5000% 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$ 0 0 0  7 5000% 

$ 0 0 0  75000% 

$ 0 0 0  75000% 

$1,615 00 

$1,615 00 

$988 00 

$1,615 oa 

$1,615 00 

$988 00 

$1,615 oa 

$1,615 00 

$988 00 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL. REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 



Attachment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 50 of 68 

Charnas 

Voice (502) 223.8821 Fax (502) 875.2624 

I I 
Friday, August 15, 2008 1254 PM 

Invoice 
MARY GILLESPIE 
E ON U S Services. Inc 
220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P 0 BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Agency PO Number 
Order 08082ELO 

Client 

Newspaper 

Louisville Gas 8 Electric Co 

Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

Brandenburg Neve Standard 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 07/25/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page %Notice to LGE 07R5/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/25/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALCFPGEA 
Page I--Notice to LGE 08/01/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 08/01/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 08/01/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
P a w  1--Notice to LGE 08/08/2008 8 x 21 5 
cu;tomers-Access code. 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae 2-Notice to LGE 08/08/2008 8 x 21 5 
I 

customers-Access code: 
ENALCFPGEA 
Page %-Notice to LGE 08/08/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

$700 CLDlS 

$700 CLDlS 

$700 CLDlS 

$700 CLDlS 

$700 CLDiS 

$700 CLDIS 

$700 CLDIS 

$700 CLDlS 

$700 CLDlS 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$1,204 00 

$1,204 00 

$728 00 

$1,204 00 

$1.204 00 

$728 00 

$1,204 00 

$1,204 00 

$728 00 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQlJEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSlBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOlCE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 

R d V r n l r g ~ ~ v c m o n B 2 0  by Cuatamvnm IOC Copy~gh12001 2007 Acglrlcsd To Kmlucky Pirrr Scnim 



Attacllment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 51 of 68 

Clisrnas 

101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFORIN 4 % ~  

Voice (502) 223-8821 Fax (502) 8752624 

Invoice 
MARY GILLESPIE 

220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR Order 08082ELO 
P 0 BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Agency E ON U S Services, Inc PO Number 

Client 

Newspaper 
Caption Run Date A d  Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

CAVE CITY BARREN CO PROGRESS 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2--Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae 3-Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 13 
cuitomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae 1--Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 - 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae 2--Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 " 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page I--Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2--Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x .13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

$1460 CLDlS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$2,452 80 

$2,452 80 

$1,518 40 

$2,452 80 

$2,452 80 

$1,518 40 

$2,452 80 

$2,452 80 

$1.518 40 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOiCE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Wil l  Be  Sent, 



Attachment to  Updated Response to  Question No. 57(c) 
Pnee 52 of 68 - 

Charnas 

KENTUCKY PRESS SERVICE 
101 CONSUMER IANE 
FRANKF0RT.W 40601- 

Voice (502) 223-8821 Fax (592) 8752624 

1 
Friday, August 15, 2008 1 2 : s  PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 
E ON U S Services, Inc 
220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P 0 BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Agency PO Number 
Order 08082ELO 

Client 

Newspaper 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Caotion Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

EDMONTON HERALD-NEWS 
Paae 1--Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 6 x 21 
cuitomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae Z-Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 6 x 21 " 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page &-Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 6 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 6 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 6 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 6 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 6 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae Z--Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 6 x 21 
cuGomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae %-Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 6 x 13 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDlS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDlS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5 0 0 ~  

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$1,839 60 

$1,83960 

$1.138 80 

$1,839 60 

$1,839 60 

$1,138 80 

$1,839 60 

$1,839 60 

$1,138 80 
cu2orners-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 



Attachment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 53 of68 

KENTUCKY PRESS SERVICE 
101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFORT,KY 40601- 

Voice (502) 223-6821 Fax (502) 6752624 

I I 
Friday, Augusl 15, 2008 12:s PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 

220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR Order OBOB2ELO 
P 0 BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Agency E ON U S Services, Inc PO Number 

Client 

Newspaper 
Caotion Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

Page I--Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 5 x 15 5 $725 CLDlS $000 7 5000% $561 88 
customers-Access code: 
ENHARDLGEF 
Page 2-NotIce to LGE 07/24/2008 5 x 15 5 $725 CLDIS $000 75000% $561 88 
customers-Access code: 
ENHARDLGEF 
Page &-Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 5 x 15 5 $725 CLDlS $0 00 7 5000% $561 88 
customers-Access code: 
ENHARDLGEF 

customers-Access code: 
ENHARDLGEF 
Page 1.-Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 5 x 15 5 $725 CLDIS $000 7 5000% $561 88 
customers-Access code: 
ENHARDLGEF 
P a m  2-Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 5 x 15 5 $725 CLDIS $000 7 5000% $561 88 

Page 4-Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 5 x 9 5 $725 CLDIS $000 7 5000% $344 38 

cuGomers-Access code: 
ENHARDLGEF 
Paae 3-notice to LGE 07/32/2008 5 x 15 5 $725 CLDIS $0 00 7 5000% $561 88 - 
customers-Access code: 
ENHARDLGEF 
Page 4--Notice to LGE 07/3 1/2008 5 x 9 5 $725 CLDlS $000 75000% $344 38 
customers-Access code: 
ENHARDLGEF 
Page &Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 5 x 15 5 $725 CLDIS $000 7 5000% $561 88 
customers-Access code: 
ENHARDLGEF 
Page 2--Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 5 x 15 5 $725 CLDIS $000 7 5000% $561 88 
customers-Access code: 
ENHARDLGEF 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQlJESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FlJLL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent, 



Attachment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 54 of 68 

Chamas 

KENTUCKY PRESS SERVICE 
101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFORT,KY 40601- 

Voice (502) 223-8821 Fax (502) 8752624 

I I 
Friday, August 15, MMI 12:s PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 

220 W MAIN ST. 5TH FLOOR Order 08082ELO 
P.0 BOX32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co. 

Agency E.ON U,S Services, Inc. PO Number 

Client 

Newspaper 
Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

Page 3-Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 5 x 15 5 $725 CLDiS $000 75000% $561 88 
customers-Aacess code: 
ENHARDLGEF 

customers-Access code: 
ENHARDLGEF 

Page I--Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 8 x 21 5 $22 05 CLDIS $0 00 7 5000% $3,792 60 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page Z-Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 8 x 21 5 $22 05 CLDiS $0 00 7 5000% $3,792 60 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 8 x 13 $2205 CLDIS $0 00 7 5000% $2,293 20 

Page 4-Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 5 x 9 5 $725 CLDIS $000 75000% $344 38 

ELIZABETHTOWN NEWS-ENTERPRISE 

cu2omers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page (--Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 8 x21 5 $22 05 CLDIS 50 00 7 5000% 53,792 60 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 8 x 21 5 $22 05 CLDIS $000 7 5000% $3,792 60 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 8 x 13 $2205 CLDlS $0 00 7 5000% $2,293 20 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 8 x 21 5 $22 05 CLDIS $000 75000% $3,792 60 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2--Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 8 x 21 5 $22 05 CLDlS $0 00 7 5000% $3,792 60 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WlTHlN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 



Attaclirnent to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 55 of G8 

Charnas 

101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFORT,KY 40601- 

Voice (502) 223-8821 Fax (502) 8752624 

I 
Friday, August 15, 2008 1254 PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 

220 W. MAIN ST, 5TH FLOOR Order 08082ELO 
P.O. BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE. KY 40232 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co. 

Agency E ON U.S Services, Inc PO Number 

Client 

Newspaper 

Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

Page 3-Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 8 x 13 $2205 CLDlS $0 00 7 5000% $2,293 20 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

Page 1--Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 8 x 21 $1055 CLDlS $000 75000% $1,772 40 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2--Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 8 x 21 $1055 CLDIS $0 00 7 5000% $1,772 40 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 8 x 13 $1055 CLDIS $0 00 7 5000% $1,097 20 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 8 x 21 $1055 CLDlS $000 75000% $1,772 40 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 8 x 21 $1055 CLDlS $0 00 7 5000% $1,772 40 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3--Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 8 x 13 $1055 CLDlS $000 75000% $1,097 20 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page I--Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 8 x 21 $1055 CLDlS $0 00 7 5000% $.1.772 40 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page %-Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 8 x 21 $1055 CLDiS $0 00 7 5000% $1,772 40 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3--Notice!o LGE 08/07/2008 8 x 13 $1055 CLDIS $0 00 7 5000% $1,097 20 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

GLASGOW DAILY TIMES 

ANY QlJESTlONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOLJNT. 

Amount Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 

Rrgialrmd l a  Kcnlucky P t c s  Somcc Ad V m l r g e N v r r i o n  O2ObyCvr(ormnic 1°C Coprighl lOOl 2007 



Attachment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 56 of 68 

Cliarnas 

KENTUCKY PRESS SERVICE 
101 CONSUMER tANE 
FRANKF0RT.W 40601- 

Voice (502) 223.8821 Fax (502) 875-2624 

I 
Friday, August 15, 2oM) 1254 PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 
E ON U S Services, Inc 
220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P 0 BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Agency PO Number 
Order 08082ELO 

Client 

Newspaper 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

GREENSBURG RECORD-HERALD 
Paae I--Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 21 
cu2omers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2--Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x .13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page I--Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page %-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page .I--Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae 2--Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 
cus-tomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae %-Notice to LGE 0810612008 8 x 13 

$13 11 CLDlS 

$13 11 CLDiS 

$1311 CLDlS 

$1311 CLDlS 

$13 11 CLDIS 

$13 11 CLDlS 

$13 11 CLDlS 

$13 1 1  CLDlS 

$13 11 CLDlS 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$2,202 48 

$2,202 48 

$1,363 44 

$2,202 48 

$2,202 48 

$1,363 44 

$2,202 48 

$2,202 48 

$1,363 44 ” 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FlJLL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject t o  1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 



Attacliment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 57 of 68 

Cbarnas 

KENTUCKY PRESS SERVICE 
101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFOR7,KY 40601- 

Voice (502) 223-8821 Fax (532) 875-2524 

I 
Friday, August 15, MM) 12 54 PM 

Invoice 
MARY GILLESPIE 

220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P 0 BOX32010 
LOUISVILLE. KY 40232 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Agency E ON U S Services, Inc PO Number 
Order 08082ELO 

Client 

Newspaper 
Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

HODGENVILLE LARUE CO HERALD NEWS 
Paae I--Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 21 5 
cuGomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paoe 2--Notice to IGE 07/23/2008 8 x 21 5 - 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 B x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 0713012008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae I--Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 5 
cuGomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paoe 2-Notice to LGE 0810612008 8 x 2 1 5 - 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae 3-Noticeto LGE 0810612008 8 x 13 

$768 CLDIS 

$768 CLDlS 

$768 CLDlS 

$768 CLDlS 

$768 CLDlS 

$768 CLDIS 

$768 CLDIS 

$768 CLDIS 

$7 68 CLDlS 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75oao% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$0 ao 7 5000~~ 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$1,320 96 

$1,320 96 

$798 72 

$1,320 96 

$1,320 96 

$798 12 

$1,320 96 

$1,320 96 

$798 72 I 

customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL. REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FlJLL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 

AdVnnlaga-vwrian 6 20 by Cvabmwaia In0 Copi7ighl 2001.2007 Rcgirlcicd To: Kentucky Piers Sowice 



Attacliment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(e) 
Pam 58 of 68 
I 

Charnas 

101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFORT,W 40601- 

Voice (502) 223-6821 Fax (502) 6752624 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 
E ON U S Services, Inc 
220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P 0 BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Agency PO Number 
Order 08082ELO 

Client Louisville Gas &Electric Co 

Newspaper 
Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

LAGRANGE QLOHAM ERA 
Page I--Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 8 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 8 x 21 
customers--Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page %-Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 8 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 8 x 21 
cuitomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3--Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 8 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2--Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 8 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page %-Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

611 90 SAU 

$11 90 SAU 

51190 SAU 

$11 90 SAU 

$1190 SAU 

$11 90 SAU 

$11 90 SAU 

$1190 SAlJ 

$ 1 1  90 SAU 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 7500iJ% 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$1,999 20 

$1,999 20 

$1,237 60 

$1,999 20 

$1,999 20 

$1,237 60 

$1,999 20 

$1,999 20 

$1,237 60 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MLJST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject t o  1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 

Ad VrnlrgaNvsirlonB20byCurmmmr. 1°C Cop)light2001 Z(w7 Registered To Kanlucky Prcrr Seniccl 



Attachment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Pace 59 of 68 

Cliarnas 

101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFOR1,KY 40601- 

Voice (502) 223-8621 Fax (SOZ) 875-2624 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 

220 W. MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR Order 08082ELO 
P 0 BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Louisville Gas & Electric Go 

Agency E.ON U S Services, Inc PO Number 

Client 

Newspaper 
Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

LEBANON ENTERPRISE 
Page LNotice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paqe 1--Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 5 
cuhners-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae 2-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 5 - 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 1-Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 2 1 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 08/08/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

$9 18 CLDiS 

$9 18 CLDIS 

$9 18 CLDIS 

$9 18 CLDlS 

$9 18 CLDIS 

$9 18 CLDlS 

$9 18 CLDiS 

$9 18 CLDlS 

$9 18 CLDlS 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$1,578 96 

$1,578 96 

$954 72 

$1,578 96 

$1,578 96 

$954 72 

$1,578 96 

$1,578 96 

$954 72 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MlJST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FlJLL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject t o  1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 

Ad VanBgaNvi?i%lanB20 b y C u s l D m r L  1°C Copwgh120012W7 Reg8rtermdTo Kcnlmhy Priss S e ~ i c a  



Atteclimcnt to IJpdated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 60 of 68 

Chernas 

101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFORT,KY 40601- 

Voice (502) 223.8821 Fax (502) 8752624 

I 
Friday, August 15, MOB 1234 PM 

Invoice 
MARY GILLESPIE 

220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOQR Order 08082ELO 
P O  BOX32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Agency E ON U S Services, Inc PO Number 

Client 

Newspaper 
Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

LOUISVILLE COURIER-JOURNAL 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 10 x 19 75 $109 64 CLDIS 
customers-Access code: 
ENLGELCJFP 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 10 x 19 75 $109 64 CLDlS 
customers-Access code: 
ENLGELCJFP 
Paae3-Noticeto LGE 07/24/2008 l o x  17 $109 64 CLDIS 
cusomers-Access code: 
ENLGELCJFP 
Pam I--Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 10 x 19 75 $109 64 CLDlS - 
customers-Access code: 
ENLGELCJFP 
Page2-Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 10 x 19 75 $109 64 CLDIS 
customers-Access code: 
ENLGELCJFP 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 l o x  17 $109 64 CLDIS 
customers-Access code: 
ENLGELCJFP 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 10 x 19 75 $109 64 CLDIS 
customers-Access code: 
ENLGELCJFP 
Page%-Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 l o x  19 75 $109 64 CLDIS 
customers-Access code: 
ENLGELCJFP 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 10 x 17 $109 64 CLDIS 
customers-Access code: 
ENLGELCJFP 

$0 00 

$0 00 

$0 00 

$0 00 

$0 00 

$0 00 

$0 00 

$0 00 

$0 00 

0 0000% 

o nooo% 

0 0000% 

0 0000% 

0 0000% 

0 0000% 

0 0000% 

0 0000% 

0 0000% 

$21,653 90 

$21,653 90 

$18,638 80 

$21,653 90 

$21,653 90 

$18,638 80 

$21,653 90 

$21,653 90 

$18.638 80 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPQNSIBLE FQR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOIJNT. 

Amount Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 

Ad VanlapcNverrion B2ObyCu$lammla 1°C Copylghl2001 2057 RIgirIcieO To Kenlucky P r e s  SCMCLI 



Attacliment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 61 of 68 

Cliarnas 

101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFORT,KY 40601- 

Voice (502) 223.8821 Fax (502) 8752624 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 
E ON U S Services, Inc 
220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P 0 BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Agency PO Number 
Order 08082ELO 

Client 

Newspaper 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co. 

Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

METCALFE COUNTY LIGHT 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 07/27/2008 8 x 21 $1460 CLDIS $0 00 7 5000% $2,452 80 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page &-Notice to LGE 07/27/2008 8 x 21 $1460 CLDIS $0 00 7 5000% $2,452 80 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/27/2008 8 x 13 $1460 CLDiS $0 00 7 5000% $1,518 40 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 08/03/2008 8 x 21 $1460 CLDIS $0 00 7 5000% $2.452 80 
cu;tomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae Z-Notice to LGE 08/03/2008 8 x 21 $1460 CLDlS $000 75000% $2.452 80 
cu;tomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 08/03/2008 8 x 13 $1460 CLDIS $0 00 7 5000% $1.518 40 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 08/10/2008 8 x 21 $1460 CLDIS $0 00 7 5000% $2,452 80 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2--Notice to LGE 08/10/2008 8 x 21 $1460 CLDIS $0 00 7 5000% $2,452 80 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 08/10/2008 8 x 13 $1460 CLDIS $0 00 7 5000% $1.518 40 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOlJNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 



Attactiment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Paee 62 of 68 - 

Ctismas 

101 CONSUMER IANE 
FRANKFORTKY 40601- 

Voice (502) 223.8821 Fax (502) 875.2624 

I I 
Friday, August 15. M08 12% PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 

220 W. MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P.O. BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Agency E.ON U.S. Services, Inc PO Number 
Order 08082ELO 

Client 

Newspaper 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co,, 

Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

MUNFORDVILLE HART CO NEWS-HERALD 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/24/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page I--Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae 2-Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 8 x 21 5 
cus%omers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Pase 3-Notice to LGE 07/31/2008 8 x 13 - 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 1-Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 08/07/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

$1460 CLDlS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDlS 

$1460 CLDlS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDIS 

$1460 CLDlS 

$1460 CLDlS 

$0 00 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$0 00 75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 7 5ooooh 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$231 120 

$231 1 20 

$1,518 40 

$2,511 20 

$231 1 2a 

$1,518 40 

$2,511 20 

$2.51 1 20 

$1,518 40 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject t o  1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 



Attachment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page 63 of68 

Chernes 

101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKF0RT.W 40601- 

Vaice (502) 223-8821 Fax (502) 0752624 

Friday. Augusl 15, 2008 12:E-l PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 
E ON U S Services, lnc 
220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P 0 BOX 32070 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Agency PO Number 
Order 08082ELO 

Client 

Newspaper 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Caotion Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

NEW CASTLE HENRY CO LOCAL 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paw %-Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 21 5 
cuitomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Pase 3-Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 13 
cu&men-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page &Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page I--Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae 3--Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 13 
cuctomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

$1077 CLDlS 

$1077 CLDlS 

$1077 CLDiS 

$1077 CLDIS 

$1077 CLDlS 

$1077 CLDiS 

$1077 CLDIS 

$1077 CLDiS 

$1077 CLDiS 

$000 7 5000% 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$1,852 44 

$1,852 44 

$1,120 08 

$1,852 44 

$1,852 44 

$1,120 08 

$1,852 44 

$1,852 44 

$1,120 08 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject t o  1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 

Ad VmlwaNverslan B l O b y  CurWmmro 1°C Cn~~i9h120012007 Rcgilmcd To Kcnluchy Press ScNICe 



Attaclimeiit to Updated Response to Question No. 571~)  
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Cliarnas 

101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFORT,KY 40601- 

Voice (502) 223-8821 Fax (502) 8752624 

Friday, August 15. MOB 12% PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 

220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P O  BOX32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Agency E ON U S Services, Inc PO Number 
Order 08082ELO 

Client 

Newspaper 
Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

SHELBYVILLE SENTINEL-NEWS 
Page 1-Notice to LGE 07125/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2--Notice to LGE 07125/2008 8 x 2 1 5 
customers- Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Pam ?,--Notice to LGE 07125/2008 8 x 13 - 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paoe 1-Notice to LGE 08/01/2008 8 x 21 5 
I 

customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2--Notice to LGE 08/01/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3--Notice to LGE 08/0112008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 08/08/2008 8 x 2.1 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page Z-Notice to LGE 08/08/2008 8 x 2 1 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 08/08/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

$1241 CLDIS 

$1241 CLDlS 

$1241 CLDIS 

$1241 CLDIS 

$1241 CLDIS 

$1241 CLDIS 

$1241 CLDlS 

$1241 CLDlS 

$1241 CLDiS 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$000 7 500Q% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$2,134 52 

$2,134 52 

$1,290 64 

$2,134 52 

$2,134 52 

$1,29064 

$2,134 52 

$2,134 52 

$1,29064 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOlJNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject t o  1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 

Ad V~nfigeNvmrii ln 820  bytultomwrm Inc Copi*igh12001 21107 Rqirlcrcdio Kanlusky Prcri SEN~CL 



Attscliment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
Page G5 of 68 

Charnas 

101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKFORT,kY 40601- 

Valce (502) 223-8821 Fax (502) 875.2624 

Friday. August 15, 2008 1254 PM 

MARY GlLLESPlE 
Agency E.ON U S Services, Inc 

220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P 0 BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

PO Number 
Order 08082ELO 

Client 

Newspaper 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

SHEPHERDSVILLE PIONEER-NEWS 
Paae 1-Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 21 5 
cuhners-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae Z-Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 21 5 
I 

customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3--Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page &Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page Z-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page &Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paqe Z-Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 5 
cuitomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae 3--Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 13 

$11 68 CLDlS 

$11 68 CLDiS 

$11 68 CLDlS 

$11 68 CLDIS 

$11 68 CLDlS 

$1168 CLDIS 

$1168 CLDlS 

$1168 CLDIS 

$1 168 CLDIS 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$0 00 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$2,008 96 

$2,008 96 

$1,214 72 

$2,008 96 

$2,008 96 

$1,214 72 

$2,008 96 

$2,008 96 

$1,214 72 
cuhners-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WlTHlN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 

Ad Vmfrglr”wr%ion 820DyC~1lomrrm lnv Copylph12001 2007 Re~iilccad To Kentucky P I I . ~ ~  Scrnrc 



Attachment to  Updated Response to  Question No. 57(c) 
Page 66 of 68 - 

Cliarnas 

KENTUCKY PRESS SERVICE 
101 CONSUMER LANE 
FRANKF0RT.W 40501- 

Voice (502) 223-8621 Fax (502) 87Fr2624 

I 1 
Friday, August 15, MMI 12:s PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPlE 

220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR Order 08082ELO 
P 0 BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Agency E ON U S. Services, Inc PO Number 

Client 

Newspaper 
Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

SPRINGFIELD SUN 
Paw 1--Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 21 5 
cus-tomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paoe %Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 2 1 5 - 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3--Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page I--Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page Z-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 5 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 5 
cu5orners-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paae 2--Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 5 
cu2omers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Paoe 3-Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 13 

$841 CLDIS 

$841 CLDIS 

5841 CLDIS 

5841 CLDIS 

58 41 CLDlS 

5841 CLDIS 

5841 CLDIS 

5841 CLDIS 

5841 CLDIS 

5000 75000% 

5000 75000% 

m o o  75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

5000 7 5000% 

$000 75000% 

$000 75000% 

$0 00 7 5000% 

$1,446 52 

5 1,446 52 

5874 64 

51,446 52 

$1,446 52 

$874 64 

51,446 52 

51,44652 

5874 64 
cuitomers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOUNT. 

Amount Due Subject t o  1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be  Sent. 



Attachment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
P a w  67 of 68 
I 

Charnas 

FRANKFORT,W 40601- 
Voice (502) 223-8821 Fax (502) 87S2624 

I I 
Friday, August 15. XIOB 12:s PM 

Invoice 
MARY GlLLESPiE 

220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR Order 08082ELO 
P 0 BOX 32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Agency E ON U S  Services, Inc PO Number 

Client 

Newspaper 
Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

TAYLORSVILLE SPENCER MAGNET 
Page I--Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 2 1 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
PageZ-Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 3--Notice to LGE 07/23/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page &Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 8 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 2-Notice to LGE 07/3012008 6 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Pase 3-Notice to LGE 07/30/2008 6 x 13 - 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page 1--Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page%-Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 B x21 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 
Page %-Notice to LGE 08/06/2008 8 x 13 
customers-Access code: 
ENALLFPGEA 

$696 CLDIS 

$6 96 CLDIS 

$696 CLDIS 

$696 CLDIS 

$696 CLDlS 

$696 CLDIS 

$696 CLDlS 

$696 CLDIS 

$696 CLDIS 

$ 0 0 0  75000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$000 7 5000% 

$ 0 0 0  75000% 

$000 75000% 

$ 0 0 0  75000% 

$ 0 0 0  75000% 

$000 75000% 

61,169 28 

61.16928 

$123 84 

$1,16928 

$1,16928 

$723 84 

$1,169 28 

$1,16928 

$723 84 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQUESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOlCE AMOIJNT. 

Amount Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 



Attachment to Updated Response to Question No. 57(c) 
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Cliarnas 

Voice (502) 223.8821 Fax (502) 8752624 

I 
Friday, August 15. 2008 1254 PM 

Invoice 
MARY GILLESPIE 
E ON U S Services, Inc 
220 W MAIN ST 5TH FLOOR 
P.0 BOX32010 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 

Agency PO Number 
Order 08082ELO 

Client 

Newspaper 

Louisville Gas & Electric Co 

Caption Run Date Ad Size Rate Rate Name Color Disc. Total 

Total Advertising $480.512 IO 

Discounts $21,626 61 

Tax: USA $0 00 

Total Invoice $458,885 49 

Payments 
Adjustments 
Balance Due 

$0 00 

$0 00 

$458.885 49 

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TEARSHEETS AND ALL REQLJESTS FOR ACCOUNT CREDIT MUST BE 
MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. IF THE REQUEST IS NOT RECEIVED 

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, THE CLIENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FULL PAYMENT OF THE INVOICE AMOLJNT. 

Amount Due Subject to 1.5% Service Charge After 30 Days 
Please Pay From This Invoice. No Statement Will Be Sent. 

Rwgirbred i o  Kmbkyprerr Scnicc Ad V r n l ~ g L N ~ e ~ l i D n 6 2 0 b y C Y i 1 0 ~ l e  In< C0pyIgh120Dl 2007 


